3/20/21, 1:22 PM

¢ [in)] + L

201
Iy SCOWLINES

Publication of
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LAKE GENEVA YACHT CLUB
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2017 TILYA REGATTAS
Three MORE Beautiful Races

ILYA Championships
Lake Geneva
Volunteer Sign Up

Social Event Sign Up

(without boat registration)

Subscribe to
Scowlines Here

Join Our Mailing List!

eaI champion of the day_ Katie Arveson_ for sacrificing her own race to assist sailor Steve Rotier

Roble Shea - Donate here
Visit us on Facebook

Visit our website
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Melges Rowe Sailing

-

BowersSailing Donate Here

Overall champ after two days_ Andy Burdick_

SAILMAKERS

CELEBRATING 50 YEARS

Harken

Ryan Grosch sits in second. The significance of this photo is to note how physically_ yet smooth_ Grosch sails the boat. You
can tell he was a successful college sailor.

Line b HONORS

YACHT RACING OUTFITTERS

Gl MUSTO zhik,

https://campaign-ui.constantcontact.com/campaign/campaigns/list Page 2 of 13



http://www.onedesign.com/
http://www.melges.com/
http://www.shoplynch.com/
http://www.harkencanvas.com/productcategory.aspx?taxid=2036

3/20/21, 1:22 PM

RYNER
JALVE P
R VAV
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Click here to join

Donate to ILYA or Support
your Olympic Contenders

Join the ILYA

Register for Dues

2017 Regattas

July

14-16 ILYA MC Invitational -
Lake Beulah YC

14-16 ILYA E Invitational -
Pewaukee YC

17-18 Xtreme X - Oshkosh YC
18-21 US Sailing Chubb Junior
Champs - Area K Qual -
Minnetonka

20-23 MC Masters Nationals -
Cedar, WI

21 TCYS - Calhoun Opti only
21-23 Michigan E Invitional -
Crystal Lake YC, MI

22-23 - City of Lakes Regatta -
C, MC-Team, M-16, Laser -
Lake Calhoun

22-23 ILYA C Invitational -
LaBelle YC

22-23 WYA X - Pine Lake YC
24 ILYA No Tears Opti -
Nagawicka

26-29 ILYA X Champs -
Delavan YC

28 TCYS- Wayzata 420 only
30-31 ILYA Opti Champs -
Delavan YC

August

1 cont. ILYA Opti Champs -
Delavan YC

3 Pram Power - North Lake
3-5 ECESA - Little Egg Harbor,
NJ

2-5 Western MI Champs
E/C/MC - Crystal Lake

4 TCYS - Wayzata

4-6 WYA C - Nagawicka YC
11-12 X Blue Chip - Cedar, WI
16-20 ILYA Championships -
C/MC/A/E - Lake Geneva YC
September

8-10 Max C/MC Fall -
Maxinkuckee YC

8-10 E Nationals - Carolina YC
9-10 George Dorn MC - Beulah
9-10 Big Waters C - South

Shore YC

16-17 C Blue Chip - Pistakee
YC

16-17 Fenton Fall C - Lake
Fenton YC

22-24 E Blue Chip - Pewaukee
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23-24 NNN Beulah C Challenge
- Lake Beulah YC

23-24 Lotawana C - Missouri
YC

30 - Oct 1 - Polar Bear C/MC -
Lake Davenport Sailing Club
October

7-8 C Worlds - Delavan YC

Smiles from Minnesota sailor_ Vince Driessen

Richard Beers_ Delavan_ assisted with a wild three-protest last race. Thanks to Chuck Lamphere and Glenn McMurray for
serving on the jury. Bruce Martinson has assembled teams for all the ILYA events.

lake geneva/ 1

2685 Andy Burdick/ (8]

2169 Ryan Grosch Harriet 3 [6]
2585 John Porter Beulah 10 4
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21
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27
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1987

2462

2621

2040

2381
2229

2439

2178

2661
2052
2456

2633

2015

2401
2686

2149

2588

2134

2154

2484

2073

2688

2451

2060

2497

2668

1983

1904

Noel Neuman
[Master]

Kent Haeger/ Mike

Greeson

Daniel Quiram
[Master]/

Henry Chesnutt
[Junior]

Mike Gehl

Stefan Schmidt
[Grand Master]

Bill Bischoff
[Master]

Mark Tesar
[Master]

Vincent Driessen
[Master]

dan fink [Master]

Timothy Fredman
[Grand Master]

Jeff Lippert [Grand

Master]

Al Haeger [Grand
Master]

Todd Tesar
[Master]

Kelly Hirn/

Peter Dobbeck
[Master]

Robert Klement
[Master]/

Rob Hudson de
Tarnowsky
[Master]

Keith Morical
[Master]

Chris Kubicek
[Master]

Rich Lorenz
[Master]

jay hiller [Grand
Master]

Milton Haeger
[Grand Master]

Wm Jeffery
HUDSON DE
TARNOWSKY
[Master]

Victor Schultz
[Master]

Steve Barth [Grand

Master]

David Abbott
[Grand Master]

Bill Biersach [Grand

Master]

Christopher Gannon

https://campaign-ui.constantcontact.com/campaign/campaigns/list

Upper
Minnetonka

Ibyc

Pewaukee/

Harriet/

Pine Lake

Mendota
Pine
Clear

Gull Lake
la belle

Pine Lake
Beulah
Beulah

Clear Lake

Geneva/

Cedar

Beulah/

Beulah

Upper
Minnetonka

Beulah
Powers

beulah

Lake
beulah

Beulah

Pine Lake
Beulah
Beulah

Pine Lake

23
12

11

(23]
13
17

16

29

18

21
15
14

22

[46/DNC]

[39]
24
32

41

12

18
28
[24]

17
10

26
15

(32]
14

[35]

22

13

21

[29]
11

30

46/DNC

19
23
37

16

10

[27]

16

12

17
19
[21]

22

20

[30]

15

18
26
28
14

11

46/DNC

35
24
[38]

13

(28]

13

11
[23]

18

21
14
20

17

21/ZFP
16

24

[26]

19
[37]
27
30

15

22
23
10

32

[18]

19

[29]

20

[23]
10

[34]
[37/ZFP]

11
[21]

15

12

13

[32]

24

16
[44/ZFP]

30

14

26
33
22

[46/DNS]

3/20/21,1:22 PM

10 29
[21] 40
18 42
11 51

[46/DSQ] 53

8 59
9 60
3 62
6 68
14 70
20 72
4 73
29 74
16 75
19 76
13 78T
7 78T
24 83
17 96
25 97
15 100
27 104
[46/DNC] 112
12 121
22 124
[46/RET-

BF] 127
33 134
46/DNC 148
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32 2622 [Master] Geneva 30 31 23 34 [36] 31 149

33 1307 Keith Beren Beulah [43] 20 29 29 38 34 150
RIchard Beers

34 1849 f ey Delavan 35 [39] 39 35 17 2 152

35 1891 9abe DiBiase Beulah/ 38 [46/DNF] 37 2 3 35 155
[Junior]/

Anne

Berg

36 259 SteveRotier [Grand g 1 37 27 33 40/zFP  [41] 23 160T
Master]

37 2335 Ron Hull Monona 31 25 [41] 39 37 28 160T
John Grzybek Upper

38 2118 o ] Mometonka 34 38 34 41 25 30 161

39 2209 Gregsutter[Grand oo e 33 [40] 2 38 27 32 162
Master]

40 2669 Katie Arvesen Gull Lake 36 [41] 36 36 25TIE 38 171
[Master]

41 1843 Rachel Beers Delavan 34 [46/DNC] 43 40 37 181
[Junior] Lake

42 2108 Ron Clayton Beulah 28 33 31 44 [46/DNS] 46/DNC 182

43 2602 Rod Anliker Delavan  [42] 36 40 33 39 36 184
[Master]

44 2501 uzrs‘:zr‘]’v'" [Grand  geiah 40 [46/DNC] 46/DNC  46/DNS 31 46/DNC 209

45 2554 Randall Schmidt g o) [46/DNC] 46/DNC  46/DNC 40 46/DNS  46/DNC 224

[Grand Master]

ILYA E Invitational - Pewaukee

Tom Burton - Leader Day One and Two

Burton taking the lead downwind

As you view the results, consider all the youth names on this list. What stands out this year is youth sailing all youth boats. RJ
Porter, Will Huerth and Kyle Navin; the Friend and Biwer boats; Tornehl boat with three under 18; Marek Valesek and Ollie
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Luebker sailing with three under 14; then the Feichtmeier and Wyman boats with such young adults. This bodes well for the
future of our clubs when young sailors engage so very, very early in our adult fleets. Congrats to all who are sailing brilliantly.
Here's to our future!

1 M-9 Tom Burton/ 1 1 1 4 6 5 18
Harrison Burton

Bruce Martinson

Terry Kerber

2 V-37  August Barkow/ 5 2 3 2 3 10 25
Jeff Niedziela

AJ Schweda

Heidi Schweda

3 W-66  Eddie Cox/ 12 4 11 1 4 6 38
Will Crary

Kate Cox

Ed Cox

4 1-49  RJ Porter/ 6 8 10 8 10 1 43
Will Huerth

Kyle Navin

5 M-87  Derek Packard/ 8 13 14 3 2 7 47
Gavin Potts

Matt Hanson

Paige Begeman

6 1-9 Peter Strothman/ 9 17 2 14 1 8 51
Bri Porter Grady Strothman

Corbett Porter

7 M-20  Tim Krech/ 2 5 20 12 13 12 64
Ben Burgum

Matt Resch

Bre Krech

8 V-511 Tobin Tornehl/ 15 12 12 16 7 3 65
Max Schieble

Red Tornehl

Peter Friend

Ella Schieble

9 M-53  David Chute/ 18 6 4 5 18 23 74
Nick Chute

Chris Thompson

Sam Chute

10 V800 Doug Mills/ 16 7 13 7 11 24 78T
Ty Gutenkunst

Glen Ackley

Glen Ackley

11 H-7 Lon Schoor/ 10 19 7 23 8 11 78T
Heidi Rosenbaum

Soren Huges

Kelsea Kierstead

12 M12  Jeff Solum/ 21 3 8 19 26 2 79
Hal Roberts

David Wier

Jenna Galegher

13 V-736 Matt Schmidt/ 24 9 29 9 5 4 80
Beccah Schmidt

Eric Price

Christine Malcolm

14 Vi1 JP Friend/ 11 22 18 10 9 14 84
Gavin Burkhart

Alec Bischoff

Lizzy Friend
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15 X-20  Peter Maas 7 14 24 18 12 20 95

16 H-13 Patrick Heaney/ 13 10 9 24 20 26 102
RV Dubs

Scott Walker

Pam

17 V955  Bill Goggins/ 3 16 19 27 24 18 107
Bill Lieber

Dave Decker

Jack Schweda

18 V-220 Joe Biwer/ 4 15 31 22 27 19 118
Andy Biwer

Sam Kultgen

19 V-27  Matt Peterson/ 28 24 5 31 16 16 120T
Charlotte Peterson

Miles Clark

20 180 Jon Schloesser/ 17 20 16 13 25 29 120T
Ed Hansen Jack Sherer

Korbin Kierstad

21 W99  Charlie Igo/ 26 32 17 11 28 13 127
Chad Carson

Jack Zweber

22 W-25 Lee Alnes/ 23 18 22 17 36 15 131
Andy Kruse

Mark Dunsworth

Olivia Staruck

23 V-36  Mitch Moylan/ 19 30 27 15 23 21 135
David Perrigo
Craig Heinze
Ethan Heinze
24 V66 Christian Spencer/ 30 26 23 6 15 39 139

Sam Spencer

Carl Spencer

Sarah Spencer

25 V-7 David Driscoll/ 42/DSQ 11 6 33 31 27 150
Tom Driscoll

JP Burkwald

26 H8 Tim Sugar/ 31 28 36 20 19 17 151
Darby Sugar

Annie Sugar

Hugh Sugar

27 X4 Marek Valasek/ 14 35 39 25 17 22 152
Ollie Luebker

Ellie Harned

Kit Harned

Stella Marban

28 M-16 Danielle Lindeman/ 22 40 15 36 33 9 155
Pete Kulenkamp

Annika Ekholm

Sara Affias

29 D-1 Leslie Poole/ 33 21 32 38 22 34 180T
Greg Gifford

Ed Kearns

Ron Poole

30 V23 PJ Feichtmeier/ 32 34 33 29 21 31 180T
Jordan Fritz

Alex Deguire

Molly Gden
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31 J-8 Will Wyman/
Max Wyman

Rex Whealon

32 V-15  Eric Good/
Mike Boland

Fritz Good

Lindsay Good

33 D-44  Shaun Sherry/
Jay Goethel

Chusten Guye

Kyla Sherry

34 V-61  Nicholas Clemence/
Susie Sternkopf

Charlie Allen

Meredith Allen

35 H-88  Phil Zalog/
Emma Zalog

Alex Campbell

Carolyn Keck

36 Z-23  Emily Oltrogge/
Dave Haugerud

Stuart Oltrogge

Deb Tesar

37 TO-50 Sherman Thompson/ 42/DNF

Mitchell Thompson

Eley Thompson

Michael Phlamn

38 I-0 John Lyon/
James Lyon

Mark Lyon

Kate Lyon

39 V-102 Mark Isabell/
Peter Ogden

Steven Boemer

40 Z-9 Bradley Price/
Will Price

Stuart Schurtz

Kelly Purviance

41 1-5 Paul Lyon/
Jesica Lyon

Thomas Lyon

Steven Lyon
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TRAC - Training Regatta at Cedar - Optis
Ashley Mueller Repeats as RWB Champ!

Green Fleet

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

14145 Allison Heimsch 3
10651 Paige Beckes 2
9235 Alexandra Gehl 10
7786 Elizabeth Allen 5
2777 Adam Lyon 1
3739 Mitch Wohlfeil 6
21094 Mollie Shabino 11
1659 Fin Thomson 7
20703 Savannah Evans 4

10th PL21 Ian Beckes 8
11th 4787 Megan Isabell 18.0DNC3 7 1038
12th 7329 James Bakar 9

13th 2262 Haley Isabell 12
14th TBD Jacob Courchaine 13
15th 11044 Fiona Trester 14
16th 5863 Easton Erdman 16
17th 12433 Jakob Eckert 15

Red, White, Blue Fleets

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Red 15253 Ashley Mueller
Blue 5921 Charlie Eckert
Red 13312 Austin Jaessing
Red 19229 Anders Beckes
White 19250 Grace Toney
Blue 18206 Cole Thompson
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7th  White 21805 Alex Mueller 122 15 12 3 44
8th White 18045 Kelsey Vollmar 10 18 8 6 2 44
9th White 1663 Myla Unterweger 5 11 7 8 13 44
10th Blue 9097 T.J. Neumann 119 11 5 12 48
11th White 12982 Peter Wilkinson 6 12 9 10 15 52
12th White 10533 Samantha Eckert 3 21 16 11 10 61
13th White 19253 Maria Castle 1513 5 13 16 62
14th Blue 19152 Erin Shabino 148 17 15 8 62
15th Blue 17794 Justin Heimsch 22 16 6 4 18 66
16th White 15501 Skyler Swearingen 17 15 13 17 9 71
17th Blue 11891 Janelle Simons 7 17 19 18 21 82
18th Blue 11659 Harry Hirschberg 16 22 14 19 11 82
19th Blue 19035 Jacob Bowman 18 10 18 20 17 83
20th White 19164 Kate Lynn 2119 20 16 19 95
21st Blue 14226 Nathan Kamath 19 14 22 22 20 97
22nd Blue 19165 James Smith 20 20 21 21 22 104

23rd White 4787 Megan Isabell 23 24.0 DNC 24.0 DNC 24.0 DNC 24.0 DNC 119

Late Deadline Extended
Click here for the Notice of Race for the No Tears. The late fee deadline has been extended to next Monday, July 17th. Please
send your entry to the address listed on the NoR.
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SPRING / SUMMER 2017

2017 Inland Lake Yachting Association Championships
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The Loke Geneva Exparience CANTINA ol CELEBRATING S0 YEARS

Inland Lake Yaching Association, PO Box 662, East Troy, WI 53120-0662
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